Thank you for choosing Salem as your group’s
destination! Group and student tours are an important
part of Salem’s tourism industry, and we want to ensure
groups, guides, and drivers have a positive experience.
This brochure has been created as a resource for
representatives of the group and student tour industry.
If we have omitted any helpful details, please let us know
so additions and updates can be made to future versions.

  RECEPTIVE OPERATOR      ACCOMMODATIONS      ATTRACTION/MUSEUM      DINING      TOURS
In 2021, all exit numbers on freeways in Massachusetts were
converted to a milepost-based numbering system. Complete
information can be found at NewMassExits.com. We have used
new exit numbers below with (old numbers) in parentheses.
Salem is 16 miles north of Boston. We recommend allowing
one hour driving time.
FROM ROUTE 128 NORTH
Take Exit 40A (25A) and follow Route 114 East into Salem.
Once in Salem, follow signs to the Salem Visitor Center,
Museums & Historic Sites and Downtown Parking.
Note: I-95 North and Route 128 North share the same road
for the loop around Boston. When the roads divide, stay
on Route 128 North. At this point, the exit numbers jump
|from 64 (45) to 38 (28).
FROM THE SOUTH / BOSTON
Take I-93 North to Exit 28A (37A) for I-95 North. Follow
I-95 North to Route 128 North. Follow directions for
Route 128 North above. Do not follow the signs to Salem,
New Hampshire.
FROM LOGAN AIRPORT (15 MILES)
Follow Route 1A North to Salem.
FROM THE WEST / MASS PIKE
Take I-90-East to I-95/Route 128 North and follow
directions above.
FROM THE NORTH / MAINE / NEW HAMPSHIRE
Take I-95 South (Maine) or I-93 South (New Hampshire)
to Route 128 North and follow directions for Route 128
North above.
FROM CAPE ANN / GLOUCESTER / BEVERLY
(ROUTE 1A SOUTH)
Follow Route 1A South over the Veterans Memorial Bridge.
For downtown businesses, Salem Common, Hawthorne
Boulevard, Derby Street, and the Waterfront: Stay in the
left lane, turning left after the bridge onto Route 107 South/
Bridge Street. Turn left on Winter Street/Route 1A and
continue to downtown attractions and businesses.
For the McIntire District, Lynde Street, Summer Street, and
Washington Street: Stay in the right lanes over the Veterans
Memorial Bridge and follow the Bypass Road into Salem.
Directions to SALEM
877.SALEMMA | SALEM.ORG
Salem
, M
a
ssachu
setts
MOTOR COACH & BUS
PARKING MAP & GUIDELINES
Punto Urban Art Museum
Harbor Walk